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FEATURES AND-BENEFITS O~ R 55

415-hp CAT Diesel engine
Rayco-exclusive elevated cooling system
Reversing fan for upper coolers
Heavy-duty undercarriage

Remote track tension system w/tension
monitor

2-speed ground travel

Hydraulic rear winch

Hydraulic cab tilt

Certified ROPS/FOPS/OPS cab

Rear view camera

Heated seat w/air-ride suspension
Roof-top escape hatch

High-output led work lights = = B : LA S

Color LCD display to monitor engine and Rayco’s exclusive elevated cooling design Hydraulic rear winch with 35,000-pound
hydraulic functions places engine radiators in both the rear of capacity.

Dual-drive predator mulcher head w/variable the engine compartment and in the limb

displacement motors riser for maximum cooling in even the

Hydra-Stumper stump cutter head with 48-inch harshest environments.
diameter Monster Tooth™ wheel
Predator Mulcher Head and Hydra-Stumper interchangeability
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T415 FORESTRY MULCHER & HYDRA-STUMPER
SPECIFICATIONS

General
Weight of Carrier with Winch
& FM415-8R Mulcher
Length of Carrier with Winch
& FM415-8R Mulcher
Length of Carrier with Winch
& CB415 Hydra-Stumper
Height
Width of Carrier
Ground Clearance
Engine
Fuel Type
Fuel Capacity
Hydraulic Tank
High Flow Hydrostatic
Track Width

Travel Speed High
Travel Speed Low
Cab Certifications

Mulcher Head Model
Weight
Overall Width
Rotor Diameter
Ground Pressure
Cutting Width
Max Mowing Height
Cutter Teeth

Hydra-Stumper Model
Weight
Wheel Diameter
Wheel Thickness
Cutter Wheel RPM
Drive Belt

uUs Metric
42,920 |b 19,468 kg

23'6" 7.2m

24'4" 7.4m

10'7" 3.2m

9'4" 2.8 m
22" at belly 56 cm at belly

415-hp (310 kW) CAT C9.3B, T4F
Diesel
110 gallon 416 L
95 gallon 360 L

140 gpm e 5,070 psi

530 L/min ¢ 34,956 kPa

Standard: Double Grouser, Steel - 28" (711 mm)
Optional: Single Grouser, Steel - 28" (700 mm) or 24" (600 mm)

3.7 mph
2.0 mph

ROPS ISO 8082

FM415-8R

7,200 Ib
9'4"
27"

5.74 psi
7I7 n
6'2"

5.95 km/h
3.22 km/h

FOPS ISO 8083 e OPS ISO 8084/ \WCB G603

FM415-8R
3,266 kg
29m
68.5 cm
39.6 kPa
2.3m
2m

45 Rayco Single Bolt Teeth + 4 Rayco Single Bolt Extra Carbide Teeth

CB415
6,500 Ib
48"

3 n
705 RPM

Ground Pressure with Winch and Stumper Head 5.68 psi

Cutter Teeth
Below Ground Cutting Level

Above Ground Cutting Level
Cutting Width
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CB415
2,950 kg
1.2m
7.6 m
705 RPM
Gates Polychain®GT
39.2 kPa
56 Monster Tooth™
94 cm

2.7 m
2.74 m
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