



# RAYCO®

A MORBARK® COMPANY



MADE FOR **MORE** TO KEEP PACE WITH **YOU!**

## T415 FORESTRY MULCHER & HYDRA-STUMPER

### FEATURES AND BENEFITS

- 415-hp CAT Diesel engine
- Rayco-exclusive elevated cooling system
- Reversing fan for upper coolers
- Heavy-duty undercarriage
- Remote track tension system w/tension monitor
- 2-speed ground travel
- Hydraulic rear winch
- Hydraulic cab tilt
- Certified ROPS/FOPS/OPS cab
- Rear view camera
- Heated seat w/air-ride suspension
- Roof-top escape hatch
- High-output led work lights
- Color LCD display to monitor engine and hydraulic functions
- Dual-drive predator mulcher head w/variable displacement motors
- Hydra-Stumper stump cutter head with 48-inch diameter Monster Tooth™ wheel
- Predator Mulcher Head and Hydra-Stumper interchangeability



*Rayco's exclusive elevated cooling design places engine radiators in both the rear of the engine compartment and in the limb riser for maximum cooling in even the harshest environments.*



*Hydraulic rear winch with 35,000-pound capacity.*

[MORBARKDEALERS.COM](http://MORBARKDEALERS.COM)



**MORBARK®**

**RAYCO**

A MORBARK® COMPANY

**T415 FORESTRY MULCHER & HYDRA-STUMPER  
SPECIFICATIONS**

General	US	Metric
Weight of Carrier with Winch & FM415-8R Mulcher	42,920 lb	19,468 kg
Length of Carrier with Winch & FM415-8R Mulcher	23'6 "	7.2 m
Length of Carrier with Winch & CB415 Hydra-Stumper	24'4 "	7.4 m
Height	10'7 "	3.2 m
Width of Carrier	9'4 "	2.8 m
Ground Clearance	22 " at belly	56 cm at belly
Engine	415-hp (310 kW) CAT C9.3B, T4F	
Fuel Type	Diesel	
Fuel Capacity	110 gallon	416 L
Hydraulic Tank	95 gallon	360 L
High Flow Hydrostatic	140 gpm • 5,070 psi	530 L/min • 34,956 kPa
Track Width	Standard: Double Grouser, Steel - 28 " (711 mm) Optional: Single Grouser, Steel - 28 " (700 mm) or 24 " (600 mm)	
Travel Speed High	3.7 mph	5.95 km/h
Travel Speed Low	2.0 mph	3.22 km/h
Cab Certifications	ROPS ISO 8082 • FOPS ISO 8083 • OPS ISO 8084/WCB G603	

**PREDATOR MULCHER HEAD**

Mulcher Head Model	FM415-8R	FM415-8R
Weight	7,200 lb	3,266 kg
Overall Width	9'4 "	2.9 m
Rotor Diameter	27 "	68.5 cm
Ground Pressure	5.74 psi	39.6 kPa
Cutting Width	7'7 "	2.3 m
Max Mowing Height	6'2 "	2 m
Cutter Teeth	45 Rayco Single Bolt Teeth + 4 Rayco Single Bolt Extra Carbide Teeth	

**HYDRA-STUMPER CUTTER HEAD**

Hydra-Stumper Model	CB415	CB415
Weight	6,500 lb	2,950 kg
Wheel Diameter	48 "	1.2 m
Wheel Thickness	3 "	7.6 m
Cutter Wheel RPM	705 RPM	705 RPM
Drive Belt	Gates Polychain® GT	
Ground Pressure with Winch and Stumper Head	5.68 psi	39.2 kPa
Cutter Teeth	56 Monster Tooth™	
Below Ground Cutting Level	3'1 "	94 cm
Above Ground Cutting Level	8' 10 "	2.7 m
Cutting Width	9'	2.74 m

02-2023

